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ATOMIC ENERGY


30. SHRI  NAGAR RODMAL:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the targets fixed with regard to generation of power from atomic energy in the

12th five year plan;


(b) the details of the targets fixed in the 11th plan period with regard to atomic energy generation; and


(c) whether the above targets have been achieved and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) The target set for the generation of electricity from nuclear power in the XII

Plan (2012-17) was 241748 MUs comprising of 237149 MUs from Nuclear
Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) and 4599 MUs from Bharatiya
Nabhikiya Vidyut Nigam Limited (BHAVINI).


(b) The target set for the generation of electricity from nuclear power in the XI
Plan (MTA) was 124608 MUs.


(c) The generation in the XI Plan period was 109642 Million Units, against the MTA target of 124608 MUs. The generation in the current (XII) Plan so far
(upto October 2016) has been 165834 MU. The details are given as under :


Year 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
(upto Oct.

2016)
Commercial
Generation
(MU)

32863 34228 35592 37456 22143


  In addition, infirm (non-commercial) power of 1106 MU, 2243 MU and 204 MU was generated in the years 2013-14, 2014-15, and 2015-16 upto October 2016
  respectively
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